# Aniket College of Social Wrok Wadsa, Dist. Gadchiroli.

# **Grievance Redressal Cell**

Date: 04/08/2020

## Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the last meeting.
- 2. Strengthening mechanizes of Grievance.
- 3. Organizing Awareness program.
- 4. Appointing student representative in the Grievance redressal cell.
- 5. Any other issues.

# **Minutes of the Meeting**

The Minutes of the meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell held on 4 August 2020 at 11.00am in the principal's chamber under the chairmanship of Dr. Anil Thool, the Principal of the college.

The following members were present in the meeting:

1. Dr. Anil Thool (Principal)	President
2. Prof. D. S. Bhagadkar (Coordinator, Internal Complaint Committee)	Member
3. Prof. A. L. Banpurkar (Representative from Teaching Staff)	Member
4. Dr. S. A. Tembhurne (Bhurbhure) (Coordinator, Anti Ragging Cell)	Member
5. Mr. G. D. Jambhulkar (Non Teaching Staff Representative)	Member
6. Ms. R. Dhakade (Student Representative)	Member
7. Mr. K. K. Badwaik (Representative from Management)	Member
8. Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye	Coordinator

## Agenda 1 :

Confirmation of Minutes of the last meeting.

#### **Resolution**

The majority of the issue discussed in the last meeting held on 10 March 2020 were undertaken and sent to the Hon'ble members earlier and the same were confirmed.

## Agenda 2 :

Strengthening the mechanisms of Grievance.

#### **Resolution**

In order to create the atmosphere of safety and security in the college campus, there is a need to strengthen the mechanisms such as Grievance Redressal Cell, Anti ragging Cell and Gender Prevention and Violation committee (Internal Complaint Committee), suggested by Dr. Anil I. Thool, Principal of the college. All the members of the Grievance Redressal Cell agreed to the views expressed by Dr. Anil I. Thool,.

It was decided to strengthen the mechanism of Grievance. The resolution was passed unanimously.

### Agenda 3:

Organizing Awareness Program.

### **Resolution**

To aware the students and staffs about the Aims and Objectives of Grievance Redressal Cell and to sensitise them on various issues such as sexual harassment, incidents of ragging and other sensitive issues, it is essential to organize awareness programme, said by Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye, the Coordinator of Grievance Redressal Cell. All the Hon'ble members deliberated on the issue and gave their consent to organize awareness programme. The resolution was unanimous.

#### Agenda 4 :

Appointing student representative in the Grievance redressal cell.

#### **Resolution**

The student from the second year should be appointed as a member in the Grievance Redressal Cell so that students representation could be part of the committee for longer time and help us to contribute more effectively, suggested by Prof. D. S. Bhagadkar the member of the Cell. All the Hon'ble members deliberated on the issue and gave their consent to organize orientation programme. The resolution was unanimous.

#### Agenda 5 :

Any other issues.

#### **Resolution**

As there was no other issue, the meeting ended with vote of thanks proposed by Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye, the Coordinator of Grievance Redressal Cell.

Coordinator

(Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye)

Principal

(Dr.Anil I. Thool)

# Aniket College of Social Work, Wadsa, Dist. Gadchiroli

# **Grievance Redressal Cell**

Date: 10 /11 /2020

# Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the last meeting.
- 2. Organizing orientation program.
- 3. Any other issues

# Aniket College of Social Work, Wadsa, Dist. Gadchiroli

# **Grievance Redressal Cell**

# **Minutes of the Meeting**

The Minutes of the meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell held on 10 Nov.2020 at 12.30 pm in the principal's chamber under the chairmanship of Dr. Anil. I Thool, the Principal of the college.

The following members were present in the meeting:

1. Dr. Anil Thool (Principal)	President
2. Prof. D. S. Bhagadkar (Coordinator, Internal Complaint Committee)	Member
3. Prof. A. L. Banpurkar (Representative from Teaching Staff)	Member
4. Dr. S. A. Tembhurne (Bhurbhure) (Coordinator, Anti Ragging Cell)	Member
5. Mr. G. D. Jambhulkar (Non Teaching Staff Representative)	Member
6. Ms. R. Dhakade (Student Representative)	Member
7. Mr. K. K. Badwaik (Representative from Management)	Member
8. Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye	Coordinator

## Agenda 1 :

Confirmation of Minutes of the last meetting.

## **Resolution**

The majority of the issue discussed in the last meeting held on 04 August 2020 were undertaken and sent to the Hon'ble members earlier and the same were confirmed.

## Agenda 2 :

Organizing orientation program.

### **Resolution**

To orient the students and staffs about the issues such as sexual harassment, incidents of ragging and other sensitive issues, it is essential to organize orientation programme, said by Prof. A. L. Banpurkar, the Member of Grievance Redressal Cell. All the Hon'ble members deliberated on the issue and gave their consent to organize orientation programme. The resolution was unanimous.

### Agenda 3 :

Any other issues.

### **Resolution**

With the permission of the chair, Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye, Coordinator of the cell put up the issue that there were no complaints received from the students and staffs and even simple single incident does not occur in the college campus as a result of awareness program. All the members appreciated the healthy atmosphere of the college campus. Finally, the meeting ended with vote of thanks proposed by Dr. D. T. Gajbhiye, the Coordinator of Grievance Redressal Cell.

Coordinator

(Dr. D.T. Gajbhiye)

Principal

(Dr. Anil. I. Thool)